
Erie Municipal Airport       Armstrong Consultants, Inc. 
Task Order A - Addendum #2 

1 

ADDENDUM #2 
TO 

TASK ORDER A 
ATTACHMENT TO 

CONSULTING AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN SPONSOR AND ENGINEER, 

DATED _______________, 2016 
 

FURTHER DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OF ENGINEER 
 
1. This Addendum is made a part of and incorporated by reference into the Task Order A of 
the Consulting Agreement made on May 10, 2016 between TOWN OF ERIE, COLORADO 
(Sponsor) and ARMSTRONG CONSULTANTS, INC., (Engineer) providing for professional 
engineering services.  The Work Program and Fees of the Engineer as described in Task Order 
A are amended or supplemented as indicated below. 
 
2. LOCATION – Erie Municipal Airport, Erie, Colorado 
 
3. WORK PROGRAM – Additional fees for Preparation of Addendum #2 to Task Order A, 

Utility Company Coordination, Architectural Revisions, Grading Design Revisions, 
Repackage Construction Plans and Bidding Documents, and Rebidding Services on the 
below listed project. 

 

 Element 1 – Construct Snow Removal Equipment Building 
 

4. FEES - The revised fees will be as noted below. (All Fixed Lump Sums except for Section 
IV.B) 

 
a. Project Development $3,070.00 
II. Design  

A. Preliminary Design $5,100.00 
Design Survey $3,931.00 

Design Geotech Investigation $6,160.00 

Addendum #1 – Septic System Investigation and Design $4,400.00 

Design Architect & Town of Erie Administrative Site Plan Approval $33,611.00 

B. Final Design $4,450.00 

Addendum #2 – Revise and Repackage Plans & Bid Docs $16,772.00 

III. Bidding Services $3,060.00 

Addendum #2 – Rebidding Services $3,060.00 

IV. Construction Period Services 

A. Construction Administration Services $8,700.00 

B. Construction Inspection Services  See Attached Rate Sheet 

V. Project Closeout $3,340.00 

Addendum #2– Revised Engineering Total1 $104,933.00 

  1) Total includes estimated Construction Inspection fees listed on rate sheet 

 
  
SPONSOR:      ENGINEER: 
TOWN OF ERIE, COLORADO   ARMSTRONG CONSULTANTS, INC. 
 
 



Erie Municipal Airport       Armstrong Consultants, Inc. 
Task Order A - Addendum #2 

2 

By____________________________  By______________________________ 
    Russell Pennington, Deputy Director      Dennis A. Corsi, President 

  Of Public Works 



Erie Municipal Airport       Armstrong Consultants, Inc. 
Task Order A - Addendum #2 

3 

ADDENDUM #2 
TO 

TASK ORDER A 
SCOPE OF WORK 

ERIE MUNICIPAL AIRPORT 
AIP NO. 3-08-0090-018-2018 

 
This project consists of: 
 
ELEMENT #1 – CONSTRUCT SNOW REMOVAL EQUIPMENT BUILDING 
 
The additional Design fees associated with Addendum #2 to Task Order A are for Utility Company 
Coordination, Architectural Revisions, Grading Design Revisions, Repackage Construction Plans 
and Bidding Documents, and Rebidding Services associated with the proposed Snow Removal 
Equipment (SRE) Building. These additional services are considered necessary to reduce project 
construction costs and rebid the project a second time to fit project budget limitations.  The original 
design for this project was completed under AIP 3-08-0090-016-2016.   
 
Activities include: 
 

a. Preparation and negotiation of Addendum #2 To Task Order A. 
b. Coordination of utility extensions to the proposed SRE Building for power and gas with the 

appropriate service providers with the anticipated deliverable being a Final cost proposal 
from each utility company for installing the infrastructure and connecting services to the 
SRE Building. 

c. Preparation of Architectural Revisions necessary to resubmit to the Town of Erie Planning 
Division as well as produce revised bidding documents for contractors: 

i. Revision of the construction drawings to mirror-image the building including the 
floor plan, enlarged bathroom plan, reflected ceiling plan, roof plan, exterior 
elevations and interior bathroom elevations. Also included are revisions to 
plumbing and electrical floor plan drawings. 

ii. Revision of the exterior elevation drawings, both of the base building and building 
alternate to indicate the new siding. 

iii. Revision of the Planning Submittal drawing package with the revised exterior 
elevations. 

iv. Production of a revised color material board, which is required for submittal to the 
Planning Division. 

v. Coordination for resubmittal of the drawings and material boards to the Planning 
Division. 

vi. Revision of the construction specifications indicating the exterior building 
materials. 

vii. Rebidding coordination. 
d. Perform site grading revisions necessary for the proposed shift in the building footprint to 

the west. Any necessary revision to the Finished Floor elevation of the SRE Building will 
be conveyed to the Architect. 

e. Repackaging of the Construction Plans and Bidding Documents will entail updating dates, 
incorporating changes to the Bid Schedule and Specifications resulting from 
additions/deletions to the project scope, updating published Prevailing Wage Rates, and 
revising construction plans to account for shift in SRE Building footprint and all associated 
revisions to grading and proposed utility extension alignments. 

f. Provide Bidding Services already defined in the original Task Order A described in detail 
under Section III. BIDDING SERVICES. 

 
 


