
645 Holbrook Street
Erie, CO 80516TOWN OF ERIE

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 118-296 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Agenda Agenda Ready

File created: In control:8/16/2018 Town Council

On agenda: Final action:8/28/2018

Title: A Resolution Of The Board Of Trustees Of The Town Of Erie Accepting A Grant From The Federal
Aviation Administration For AIP Project No. 3-08-0090-018-2018 For Construction Of Snow Removal
Equipment Building In The Amount Of $616,039.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Grant Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

SUBJECT: Consent
A Resolution Of The Board Of Trustees Of The Town Of Erie Accepting A Grant From The Federal
Aviation Administration For AIP Project No. 3-08-0090-018-2018 For Construction Of Snow Removal
Equipment Building In The Amount Of $616,039.
DEPARTMENT: Planning and Development

PRESENTER: Russell Pennington, Town Engineer
Jason Hurd, Airport Manager

FISCAL INFORMATION: N/A

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:
Approve the Resolution accepting said grant, authorize the appropriate Town officer to execute said

agreement, authorize Staff to expend grant money.

SUMMARY AND BACKGROUND OF SUBJECT MATTER:
Each Year, the FAA dedicates $150,000 in General Aviation (GA) Funds to the Erie Municipal Airport for FAA
approved projects.  These funds comprise 90% of project funding with the remaining 10% split between the
Colorado Division of Aeronautics (CDOA) and the Town of Erie.

The Town of Erie has been saving up GA Funds for a few years to be able to fund this year’s Snow Removal
Equipment Building (SRE) Project. This building will store the snow removal and mowing equipment that was
purchased by the Town and the CDOA a few years ago. The award of the construction contract for this work is
on tonight’s agenda also under Resolution 18-296.  Below is a breakdown of the budget.  The CDOA’s grant
which this year is 3.8%.

Project FAA CDOA Town Total

SRE Building   $  611,004.00   $  25,908.00   $   41,982.00   $  678,894.00

Total  $  611,004.00  $  25,908.00  $   41,982.00  $  678,894.00
TOWN OF ERIE Printed on 5/1/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 18-296, Version: 1
Project FAA CDOA Town Total

SRE Building   $  611,004.00   $  25,908.00   $   41,982.00   $  678,894.00

Total  $  611,004.00  $  25,908.00  $   41,982.00  $  678,894.00

In the 2018 Airport Operating Budget, the construction of a Snow Removal Equipment (SRE) building was

scheduled.

ATTACHMENTS:

a. Resolution

TOWN OF ERIE Printed on 5/1/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

